Y. © TR

International Series

TCR International Series
4 Hours of Monza

Race 1

Analysis
Il Personal Best [l Session Best B Crossing the finish line in pit lane

Lap Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Kph Elapsed Lap Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector3 Kph Elapsed

1 Stefano COMINI CHE 7 Hugo VALENTE FRA
Comtoyou Racing Audi RS 3 LMS TCR Craft-Bamboo Racing SEAT Leén TCR

1 2:14.775 51.850  41.323  41.602 154.7  2:14.775 1 2:08.249 44265  42.039  41.945 162.6  2:08.249
2  2:01.376 38.368 41.745 ARIE 1718  4:16.151 2 2:02.524 39.744  41.433  41.347 170.2  4:10.773
kJ  2:00.409 FEREE BEORZL)  41.404 1732 6:16.560 3 2:01.112 EEEPE 40904 41660 1722  6:11.885
4 2:02.424 39.715  41.295 41.414 1703  8:18.984 4 2:03.570 40.416  41.678  41.476 168.8  8:15.455
5 2:00.824 38.619  40.744  41.461 172.6 10:19.808 5 2:01.792 39.040  41.599 HANER 1712 10:17.247
6 2:02.335 39.583  40.961  41.791 1705 12:22.143 6 2:01.009 38.919 40914  41.176 172.3 12:18.256
7 2:01.805 39.379  40.890  41.536 171.2 14:23.948 7 2:01.273 38.721  40.890  41.662 172.0 14:19.529
8 2:01.201 38.579  41.114 41508 172.1 16:25.149 ) 2:00.584 38.657 IMIEORZAl 41166 1729 16:20.113
9  2:01.265 38.594  41.193  41.478 172.0 18:26.414 9 2:00.962 38.638  40.890  41.434 172.4 18:21.075
10 2:00.956 38.456  41.024  41.476 172.4 20:27.370 10  2:00.838 38.555  40.957 41326 172.6 20:21.913
11 2:00.922 38.476  40.938  41.508 172.5 22:28.292 11 2:01.632 38.616  41.634  41.382 171.5 22:23.545
2 Jean-Karl VERNAY FRA 9 Attila TASSI HUN
Leopord Racing Team WRT Volkswagen Golf GTi TCR M1RA Motorsport Honda Civic Type-R TCR

1 2:06.593 42.887  41.944 41762 1647  2:06.593 1 2:05.686 41.365  42.254  42.067 1659  2:05.686
2 2:02.055 39.629  40.950  41.476 170.9  4:08.648 2 2:01.827 38.760  41.418  41.649 171.2  4:07.513
3 2:01.259 38.783  41.073  41.403 172.0  6:09.907 Kl 2:00.561] 38274 41.017 ABIL 173.0  6:08.074
4 2:00.797 38.685  40.747  41.365 172.6  8:10.704 4 2:00.743 38.248  41.128 41367 172.7  8:08.817
5 2:01.238 39.030  40.910  41.298 172.0 10:11.942 5 2:00.775 38.492 40995 41.288 172.7 10:09.592
6 2:00.697 38.701  40.762 HEAREY] 172.8 12:12.639 6 2:00.653 38.270  41.107  41.276 172.8 12:10.245
A 2:00.527 REEEE: BEOWZEl 41248 173.0 14:13.166 7 2:00.636 FEWIE] BEOETE]  41.449 1729  14:10.881
8 2:01.140 38.785  40.816  41.539 172.2 16:14.306 8 2:00.906 38.351  41.036 41519 1725 16:11.787
9  2:00.894 38.656  40.856  41.382 1725 18:15.200 9  2:02.028 38.372  42.068 41588 170.9 18:13.815
10 2:01.207 38.611  41.047  41.549 172.1  20:16.407 10 2:01.167 38.270  41.357 41540 172.1 20:14.982
11 2:00.955 38.799  40.848  41.308 172.4 22:17.362 11 2:01.585 38.667  41.392 41526 1715 22:16.567
5 Roberto COLCIAGO ITA 1 0 Gianni MORBIDELLI ITA
M1RA Motorsport Honda Civic Type-R TCR West Coast Racing Volkswagen Golf GTi TCR

1 2:05.472 41.131 42290  42.051 166.2  2:05.472 1 2:12.417 46.953 42548 42916 157.5  2:12.417
2 2:01.504 38.736  41.393  41.375 171.6  4:06.976 2 2:02.035 39.094 41.607 IAEEY] 1709  4:14.452
3 2:00.703 38.477  41.018  41.208 172.8  6:07.679 3 2:01.704 39.053  41.073 41578 171.4  6:16.156
4 2:00.763 38.385  41.009  41.369 172.7  8:08.442 4 2:02.247 39.168  41.617  41.462 170.6  8:18.403
5  2:00.694 38.478  41.072 IAREY) 172.8 10:09.136 5 IPA0KZAl  ERNEY] IEOKIE  41.461 1724 10:19.374
I3 2:00.555] 38.349  40.986  41.220 173.0 12:09.691 6  2:04.095 41.661 41.011  41.423 168.1 12:23.469
7 2:00.866 38.458 ENKDNE  41.503 1725 14:10.557 7 2:02.113 38.630  41.621  41.862 170.8 14:25.582
8 200965 [MEEEEE  41.080 41.549 1724 16:11.522 8 2:02.025 38.993  41.310 41.722 170.9 16:27.607
9 2:00.966 38.422  41.093  41.451 172.4 18:12.488 9  2:01.412 38.605  41.274 41533 171.8 18:29.019
10 2:01.180 38.451  41.230  41.499 1721 20:13.668 10 2:01.331 38.597  41.301  41.433 171.9 20:30.350
11 2:01.286 38.383  41.434  41.469 171.9 22:14.954 11 2:01.497 38.611  41.115  41.771 171.6 22:31.847
6 Frédéric VERVISCH BEL 1 1 Jens Reno M@BLLER DNK
Comtoyou Racing Audi RS 3 LMS TCR Reno Racing Honda Civic Type-R TCR

1 2:06.031 41.476  42.443 42112 1655  2:06.031 1 2:12.684 46.085  42.371  44.228 157.2  2:12.684
2 2:05.901 42,040  42.702  41.159 165.6  4:11.932 2 2:05.642 39.783  43.332 42527 166.0  4:18.326
3 2:00.663 38.803  40.675 41.185 172.8  6:12.595 3 2:03.390 39.072  42.033 42285 169.0  6:21.716
4 2:02.077 39.537  40.815  41.725 170.8  8:14.672 4 2:04.379 40.255  42.041  42.083 167.7  8:26.095
5 2:01.696 39.194  40.963  41.539 171.4 10:16.368 5 2:03.548 39.001  42.302  42.245 168.8 10:29.643
6 2:00.521 38613  40.767 HZANEEl 1730 12:16.889 6 2:02.229 38.822  41.596  41.811 170.6 12:31.872
vAl 2:00.106 REREE TN 41.225 173.6 14:16.995 7  2:02.157 38.644  41.758  41.755 170.7 14:34.029
8  2:00.484 38.414  40.662  41.408 173.1 16:17.479 8 2:02.451 38.836  41.677  41.938 170.3  16:36.480
9  2:01.769 38.493  42.048  41.228 171.3 18:19.248 9  2:01.827 38.750  41.322  41.755 171.2 18:38.307
10 2:00.222 38.290  40.752  41.180 173.5 20:19.470 10 IFAE FLwyE IAWEE BARLY 171.8  20:39.725
11 2:01.365 38.537  40.851  41.977 171.8 22:20.835 11 2:01.873 38.670  41.316  41.887 171.1 22:41.598
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International Series

TCR International Series
4 Hours of Monza

Race 1
Analysis

Il Personal Best [l Session Best B Crossing the finish line in pit lane
Lap Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Kph Elapsed Lap Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector3 Kph Elapsed
1 4 Jaap VAN LAGEN NLD 11 2:02.406 39.141 41.287 41978 170.4 22:35.419
Leopard Racing Team WRT Volkswagen Golf GTi TCR 55 Ferenc FICZA HUN
1 2:07.209 43.480 42.023 41.706 163.9 2:07.209 Team Zele-Racing SEAT Leén TCR
2 2:02.647 39.941  41.439 WEAWIY| 170.0  4:09.856 1 2:08.271 44265  41.867  42.139 162.6  2:08.271
KB 2:01.119 38.707] 41.022 41.390 172.2 6:10.975 2 2.02.311 39.218 41.436 41.657 1705 4:10.582
N 2:01.107 38.400 41.004 41.703 172.2 6:11.689

Davit KAJAIA GEO 3
16 4 AT 40949 MARYE 1733 8:12.044
NCLE Sport Club Mia-Force Alfa Romeo Giulietta TCR 5 2:00.686 38.462 40.737 41.487 172.8 10:12.730
1 2:06.121 41.718 42.285 42.118 165.4 2:06.121 6 2:01.366 38.471 41.274 41.621 171.8 12:14.096
2 2:15.141 52.560  41.312  41.269 1543  4:21.262 7 2:00.905 38.444  40.926  41.535 1725 14:15.001
KN 2:00.693 38.383 41.179 ZANENl 1728 6:21.955 8 2:01.164 38.597 40.955 41.612 1721 16:16.165
4 2:01.936 39.508 41.046 41.382 171.0 8:23.891 9 2:01.175 38.487 41.181 41.507 172.1 18:17.340
5 2:00.877 38.485  41.117  41.275 1725 10:24.768 10 2:01.213 38.531  41.113  41.569 172.1  20:18.553
6 2:00.748 38.377 41.006 41.365 172.7 12:25.516 11 2:01.610 38.591 41.173 41.846 171.5 22:20.163

7 2:00.859 38.428 41.082 41.349 172.6 14:26.375
8  2:02.030 38.436  41.729  41.865 170.9  16:28.405 62 Dusan BORKOVIC SR8
9 2:24.689B 38.089] 42.692 1:03.908 144.1 18:53.094 GE-Force Alfa Romeo Giulietta TCR
Pierre-Yves CORTHALS BEL 1 2:08.404 44.494 41.906 42.004 162.4 2:08.404
23 2 2:02.990 39.693 41746 41551 169.6  4:11.394
DG Sport Compétition Opel Astra TCR kN 2:00.580 EEEVEl 41000 IANER] 173.0  6:11.974
1 2:09.502 45.349 42.097 42.056 161.0 2:09.502 4 2:03.138 40.318 41.163 41.657 169.4 8:15.112
2 2:04.626 39.280 42.670 42.676 167.3 4:14.128 5 2:04.245 38.870 43.085 42.290 167.9 10:19.357
3 2:03.312 39.905  41.743 ARTY] 169.1  6:17.440 6 2:03.681 41.294 BEDRLY] 41418 168.6 12:23.038
4 2:03.218 40.139 41.311 41.768 169.3 8:20.658 7 2:01.197 38.733 41.288 41.176 1721 14:24.235
5 2:02.235 39.251  41.318  41.666 170.6 10:22.893 8 2:01.201 38.603  41.063  41.535 1721 16:25.436
3 2:02.070 39.146  41.236  41.688 170.8 12:24.963 9 2:01.493 38.419 41269  41.805 171.7 18:26.929
7 202765 [MEREE 41505 42145 169.9 14:27.728 10 2:00.921 38.430  41.038  41.453 1725 20:27.850
8 2:21.9208  39.626 MAEEZI 1:01.117 1469 16:49.648 11 2:01.109 38.351  41.129  41.629 1722 22:28.959
34 Stian PAULSEN NOR 70 Mato HOMOLA SVK
Stian Paulsen Racing SEAT Ledn TCR DG Sport Compétition Opel Astra TCR
1 2:09.126 45.091 42.115 41.920 161.5 2:09.126 1 2:12.586 48.999 41.546 42.041 157.3 2:12.586
2 2:04518 39.266  43.062 42190 167.5  4:13.644 2 2:01.194 38.577  41.072  41.545 1721  4:13.780
3 2.02.393 39.256 41.437 41.700 170.4 6:16.037 B 2:00.513 38.569 40.568| 41.376 173.1 6:14.293
4 2:05.504 41.552  41.856  42.096 166.2  8:21.541 4 2:02.136 39.653  41.172 EEEIRINl 1708 8:16.429
5 2:02.170 39.238 41.476 VW3 170.7  10:23.711 5 2:02.996 38.418 42.159 42.419 169.6 10:19.425
3 2:01.758 KEWQYl  41.344 41707 171.3  12:25.469 6 2:01.697 39.093  41.113  41.491 171.4  12:21.122
7 2:02.212 39.053 MAEFY]  41.837 170.6 14:27.681 7 2:00.693 RS 40767 41618 172.8  14:21.815
8 2:02.319 38.877 41.669 41.773 170.5 16:30.000 8 2:01.131 38.713 40.863 41.555 172.2 16:22.946
9 2:02.312 38.953  41.591  41.768 170.5 18:32.312 9 2:00.830 38.369  40.926  41.535 172.6 18:23.776
10 2:02.831 39.310 41.697 41.824 169.8 20:35.143 10 2:00.782 38.373 40.907 41.502 172.7 20:24.558
11 2:02.939 39.297 41.722 41.920 169.6 22:38.082 11 2:01.082 38.358 41.259 41.465 172.2  22:25.640
54 James NASH GBR 74 Pepe ORIOLA EsP
Craft-Bamboo Racing SEAT Leén TCR Craft-Bamboo Racing SEAT Leén TCR
1 2:06.883 43311  41.903  41.669 1644  2:06.883 1 2:06.340 42.568  41.791 41981 165.1  2:06.340
2 2.02.340 39.710 41.147 FEWTE 1705 4:09.223 2  2:01.954 39.189 41.294 41.471 171.0 4:08.294
3 m 38.728 40.993 41.640 171.8 6:10.584 3 2:00.522 38.615 40.816 ZANOAl 173.0 6:08.816
4 2:03.473 40.269 41.244 41.960 168.9 8:14.057 4 2:01.086 38.647 41.142 41.297 172.2 8:09.902
5 2:04.901 39.627  43.142 42132 167.0 10:18.958 5 2:01.086 38.989  40.772  41.325 1722 10:10.988
6 2:03.235 39.605 41.625 42.005 1692 12:22.193 6 2:00.542 38.762 40.652 41.128 173.0 12:11.530
7  2:03.172 39.794 41.634 A41.744 169.3 14:25.365 7 IVAVEYAl 38.448 40.751 41172 173.3  14:11.901
8 2:03.250 39.304  41.754 42,192 1692 16:28.615 8 2:00.577 38.602 40719  41.256 173.0 16:12.478
9  2:02.079 38.913 41.251 41915 170.8 18:30.694 9 2:00.870 38.640 40.958 41.272 172.5 18:13.348
10 2:02.319 39.127  41.314  41.878 170.5 20:33.013 10 2:01.256 38.601 41268  41.387 172.0 20:14.604
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Y. © TR

International Series

TCR International Series
4 Hours of Monza

Race 1

Analysis
Il Personal Best [l Session Best B Crossing the finish line in pit lane
Lap Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Kph Elapsed Lap Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector3 Kph Elapsed
11 2:02.608 39.085 41.954 41.569 170.1  22:17.212

76 Daniele CAPPELLARI ITA
Daniele Cappellari SEAT Leén TCR DSG

1 2:13.242 46.656  43.369 43217 1565  2:13.242
2 2:06.133 39.880  43.345  42.908 1653  4:19.375
3 2:05.313 39.530  42.951  42.832 166.4  6:24.688
4 2:07.597 39.950  42.792  44.855 163.4  8:32.285
5  2:05.690 39.955  42.297  43.438 165.9 10:37.975
6 2:05.401 39.926 43.251 166.3 12:43.376
7  2:05.274 39.401  42.635  43.238 166.5 14:48.650
8 39.323  42.471 167.4  16:53.250
9  2:04.985 42.877  42.924 166.9 18:58.235
10 2:05.399 39.623  42.339  43.437 166.3 21:03.634
11 2:05.259 39.596  42.248  43.415 166.5 23:08.893
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